900227134 06/29/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Radio Stations, Inc.		06/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palm Beach Broadcasting LLC	
Street Address:	477 South Rosemary Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 302	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377579	WEAT-FM
Registration Number:	2426468	WIRK
Registration Number:	2515184	WMBX
Registration Number:	3379312	WPBZ
Registration Number:	3211967	WPBZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027764981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 776-2351

Email: trademark@dowlohnes.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin M. Leavy c/o Dow Lohnes PLLC Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004812 FRAME: 0214

OP \$140.00 2377579

900227134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01886.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin M. Leavy
Signature:	/Kristin M. Leavy/
Date:	06/29/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=PBB CBS Assignment#page1.tif source=PBB CBS Assignment#page2.tif source=PBB CBS Assignment#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made as of June 1, 2012, by CBS Radio Stations Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to Palm Beach Broadcasting LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, with a place of business at 1271 Avenue of Americas, New York, NY 10020, is the owner of the trademarks, related registrations and/or applications identified in Schedule A ("*Marks*"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, with a place of business at 477 South Rosemary Avenue, Suite 302, West Palm Beach, FL 33401, desires to obtain all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of April 6, 2012, among Assignor, Assignee, and Palm Beach Broadcasting License LLC, Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained therein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all right, title and interest in the applications and/or registrations identified on Schedule A, and the goodwill associated with the business symbolized thereby.

To the extent there is a conflict between the terms and provisions of this Assignment and the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

307400

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

By:
Name: Joseph Janniello
Title: Executive Vice President

307400

SCHEDULE A

- 1. WEAT-FM (Federal Registration 2377579), Expiration Date 8/15/2020
- 2. WIRK (Federal Registration 2426468), Expiration Date 2/6/2021
- 3. WMBX (Federal Registration 2515184), Expiration Date 12/4/2021
- 4. WPBZ (Federal Registration 3379312), Expiration Date 2/5/2018
- 5. WPBZ (Federal Registration 3211967), Expiration Date 2/20/2017
- 6. 103.1 THE BUZZ THE ONLY STATION THAT REALLY ROCKS (Florida Registration T11000000452), Expiration Date 5/3/2016

307400

RECORDED: 06/29/2012